505271605 01/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5318377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MARION LORGOUILLOUX	12/21/2018	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S. A. LHOIST RECHERCHE ET DEVELOPPEMENT
Street Address:	RUE CHARLES DUBOIS 28
City:	OTTIGNIES-LOUVAIN-LA-NEUVE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1342

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16309561

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (817)878-0501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 817-878-0500

Email: shorner@whitakerchalk.com

Correspondent Name: WHITAKER CHALK SWINDLE & SCHWARTZ PLLC

Address Line 1: 301 COMMERCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102-4186

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22080.071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES D. GUNTER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/CHARLES D. GUNTER, JR/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Assnmnt#page1.tif source=Assnmnt#page2.tif

PATENT 505271605 REEL: 047950 FRAME: 0281

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Marion Lorgouilloux**, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent, identified as:

Title of Application: Highly Porous Powdered Slaked Lime Composition

U.S. Application No.: <u>16/309,561</u> Filing Date: <u>12/13/2018</u>

WHEREAS, S.A. Lhoist Recherche et Developpement (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation, with an address of rue Charles Dubois 28, 1342 Ottignies-Louvain-la-Neuve, Belgium, desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all future applications throughout the world that may claim priority to said application, including but not limited to divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights and remedies associated therewith including the right to sue for and recover past damages and to recover under 35 U.S.C. § 154 (d), or any other law permitting remedies for infringement prior to issuance of the patent; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee. I also agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in Assignee.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. I authorize Assignee's representative to fill in the foregoing blanks for the application number and the filing date once that information becomes known. This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT – 22080.071 PAT2519829USPC

PAGE 1 OF 2

IN TESTIMONY	20 <u>18</u> .	hereunto set	my hand	I this <u>91</u>	day of
Inventor Signature	:- <del>A</del>				PART BANKS AND SHAPE OF A SAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
Inventor Name:	N	<u> Iarion Lorgou</u>	illoux		
Inventor Address:_	Rue des Canad	iens 57, 7110 S	trepy Brace	quegnies, Bel	gium
The undersigned hereby g D. Gunter, Jr., Reg. No. 24186, USA, the power to necessary or desireable in of the Office for recordation of the	29,386) 301 Comme o insert on this ass order to comply with	erce Street, Suitignment any fu	te 3500, For orther identi	rt Worth, Tex fication whic	as 76102- h may be
(This assignment should p the execution by the inven					
Witness: GOU DMAEK	ekeek. Ex Katrien	$\overline{\mathtt{D}}$	21 Doce ate:	mber 201	8
Witness:	Françoine Oliver		<u>21 ∫</u> ate:	Pecimber 2	18

PATENT ASSIGNMENT – 22080.071 PAT2519829USPC

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 047950 FRAME: 0283

**RECORDED: 01/10/2019**